2017 Mountain West Women's Golf Championship

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club
Rancho Mirage, CA
Dinah Shore
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

1 2 3 Team Scores

T1 1 1 UNLV 287 290 291 868 +4

T1 2 2 SanDiego State 287 291 293 871 +7
5 3 3 SanJose State 297 290 289 876 +12
4 T4 4 Fresno State 292 299 298 889 +25

T1 T4 5 New Mexico 287 304 304 895 +31
6 6 6 Nevada 304 305 302 911 +47
8 7 7 Wyoming 310 300 315 925 +61
9 8 8 Colorado State 311 305 317 933 +69
7 9 9 Boise State 308 323 304 935 +71

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

T2
T2
T7
1
T5
T5
4
T7
T10
T14
T12
T14
T14
T10
T7
T14
T18
T21
T12
T18
T21
T23
T30
T30
T23
32
T26
29
T36
T23
T18
T26
T33
T41
T26
T36
T39
T36
T33
T33
T41
43
T39
45

44

Finish

1

2

3
T4
T4
T6
T6
8
T9
T9
11
12
T13
T13
T15
T15
17
T18
T18
T18
T21
T21
T23
T23
T23
26
T27
T27
T27
T30
T30
T30
T30
34
35
T36
T36
T36
39
40
41
42
43
T44

T44

2017 Mountain West Women's Golf Championship

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Player

Fernanda Escauriza
My Leander
Abegail Arevalo
Manon Molle
Elizabeth Prior
Alexandra Kaui
Harley Dubsky
Sirene Blair
Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir
Mari Nishiura
Haleigh Krause
Mackenzie Raim
Ingrid Gutierrez
Natalie Vivaldi
Katrina Prendergast
Yifei Wang
Georgia Lacey
Kristin Simonsen
Hayden Mammen
Alyssa Getty

Erin Sargent

Eva Saulnier
Kinsley Bonfilio
Franziska Friedrich
Elizabeth Schultz
Mimi Ho
Mackenzie Barrie
Dana Clary

Celyn Khoo
Megan Knadler
Ellen Secor

Katy Rutherford
Alexandra Cooper
Genevieve Ling
Alexandra Moisand
Elisabeth Rau
Darian Zachek
Kaitlin Collom
Gabirielle Gibson
Jordan Keyser
Adara Pauluhn
Brianna Becker
Sarah Hankins
Jessica Sloot

Jalayne Martinez

Rancho Mirage, CA
Dinah Shore
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Team

San Diego State
San Jose State
San Jose State
New Mexico
UNLV

UNLV

UNLV

San Diego State
Fresno State
Nevada

San Diego State
UNLV

New Mexico
San Diego State
Colorado State
Fresno State
San Diego State
Fresno State
Fresno State
UNLV

Wyoming

New Mexico
Boise State

San Jose State
San Jose State
Fresno State
Wyoming

Boise State
Nevada
Wyoming
Colorado State
Nevada

San Jose State
Boise State
New Mexico
Colorado State
New Mexico
Nevada
Wyoming
Nevada

Boise State
Colorado State
Wyoming
Colorado State
Boise State

71
70
74
68
73
72
69
73
72
74
71
73
73
72
75
74
74
73
73
74
74
72
80
81
77
80
83
71
83
77
75
74
76
79
74
80
75
75
79
81
78
81
80
82

80

69
70
71
69
70
71
73
72
74
75
76
76
76
74
70
75
76
78
74
76
77
80
75
74
75
76
70
83
75
75
75
79
81
82
79
78
84
83
78
76
83
82
79
85

85

Scores

70
72
68
77
71
73
74
74
74
71
74
73
74
77
79
75
75
75
79
76
76
75
74
74
77
74
78
77
73
80
82
79
75
74
83
79
78
79
81
82
79
78
84
81

83

210
212
213
214
214
216
216
219
220
220
221
222
223
223
224
224
225
226
226
226
227
227
229
229
229
230
231
231
231
232
232
232
232
235
236
237
237
237
238
239
240
241
243
248

248

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+13
+13
+13
+14
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+19
+20
+21
+21
+21
+22
+23
+24
+25
+27
+32

+32



2017 Mountain West Women's Golf Championship

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA
Dinah Shore
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Pos Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 UNLV 287 290 291 868
T4 Elizabeth Prior (3) 73 70 71 214
T6 Alexandra Kaui (2) 72 71 73 216
T6 Harley Dubsky (4) 69 73 74 216
12 Mackenzie Raim (1) 73 76 73 222
T18 Alyssa Getty (5) 74 76 76 226
2 San Diego State 287 291 293 871
1 Fernanda Escauriza (3) 71 69 70 210
8 Sirene Blair (1) 73 72 74 219
11 Haleigh Krause (4) 71 76 74 221
T13 Natalie Vivaldi (5) 72 74 77 223
17 Georgia Lacey (2) 74 76 75 225
3 San Jose State 297 290 289 876
2 My Leander (1) 70 70 72 212
3 Abegail Arevalo (3) 74 71 68 213
T23 Franziska Friedrich (4) 81 74 74 229
T23 Elizabeth Schultz (5) 77 75 77 229
T30 Alexandra Cooper (2) 76 81 75 232
4 Fresno State 292 299 298 889
T9 Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir (1) 72 74 74 220
T15 Yifei Wang (4) 74 75 75 224
T18 Kristin Simonsen (3) 73 78 75 226
T18 Hayden Mammen (5) 73 74 79 226
26 Mimi Ho (2) 80 76 74 230
5 New Mexico 287 304 304 895
T4 Manon Molle (2) 68 69 77 214
T13 Ingrid Gutierrez (1) 73 76 74 223
T21 Eva Saulnier (4) 72 80 75 227
35 Alexandra Moisand (5) 74 79 83 236
T36 Darian Zachek (3) 75 84 78 237
6 Nevada 304 305 302 911
T9 Mari Nishiura (2) 74 75 71 220
T27 Celyn Khoo (4) 83 75 73 231
T30 Katy Rutherford (5) 74 79 79 232
T36 Kaitlin Collom (1) 75 83 79 237
40 Jordan Keyser (3) 81 76 82 239
7 Wyoming 310 300 315 925
T21 Erin Sargent (4) 74 77 76 227
T27 Mackenzie Barrie (1) 83 70 78 231
T30 Megan Knadler (3) 77 75 80 232
39 Gabrielle Gibson (2) 79 78 81 238
43 Sarah Hankins (5) 80 79 84 243

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




Team/Player (seed)

8 Colorado State 311 305 317 933
T15 Katrina Prendergast (1) 75 70 79 224
T30 Ellen Secor (2) 75 75 82 232
T36 Elisabeth Rau (3) 80 78 79 237
42 Brianna Becker (4) 81 82 78 241
T44 Jessica Sloot (5) 82 85 81 248
9 Boise State 308 323 304 935
T23 Kinsley Bonfilio (5) 80 75 74 229
T27 Dana Clary (1) 71 83 77 231
34 Genevieve Ling (2) 79 82 74 235
41 Adara Pauluhn (3) 78 83 79 240
T44 Jalayne Martinez (4) 80 85 83 248

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




2017 Mountain West Women's Golf Championship

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club
Rancho Mirage, CA
Dinah Shore
Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par 5 Scoring
M. Molle N Mexico 275 -3 F. Escauriza S.Diego St 3.83 -5 N. Vivaldi S.Diego St 4.58 -5
M. Leander SanJose 2.75 -3 A. Arevalo SanJose 387 -4 A. Kaui UNLV 467 -4
E. Prior UNLV 275 -3 H. Dubsky UNLV 393 -2 M. Raim UNLV 467 -4
G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 3.00 E M. Leander SanJose 4.00 E M. Knadler Wyoming 4.75 -3
M. Nishiura Nevada 3.00 E A. Kaui UNLV 4.03 +1 G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 475 -3
Y. Wang Fresno 3.08 +1 E. Prior UNLV 410 +3 S. Blair S.Diego St 4.75 -3
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 3.08 +1 M. Raim UNLV 410 +3 M. Molle N Mexico 4.75 -3
E. Saulnier N Mexico  3.08 +1 A. Cooper SanJose 4.13 +4 H. Krause S.Diego St 4.83 -2
S. Blair S.Diego St 3.17 +2 K. Prendergast Col. St. 413 +4 E. Prior UNLV 483 -2
H. Krause S.Diego St 3.17 +2 S. Blair S.Diego St 4.13 +4 A. Arevalo San Jose 4.83 -2
|. Gutierrez N Mexico  3.17 +2 M. Molle N Mexico 4.13 +4 F. Escauriza S.Diego St 4.83 -2
A. Getty UNLV 3.17 +2 G. Lacey S.Diego St 4.13 +4 K. Rutherford Nevada 492 41
H. Dubsky UNLV 3.17 +2 M. Nishiura Nevada 413 +4 H. Mammen Fresno 492 41
C. Khoo Nevada 3.17 +2 H. Krause S.Diego St 4.17 +5 Y. Wang Fresno 492 41
H. Mammen Fresno 3.17 +2 |. Gutierrez N Mexico 4.17 +5 A. Getty UNLV 492 41
K. Simonsen Fresno 3.17 +2 N. Vivaldi S.Diego St 4.20 +6 K. Bonfilio Boise St.  4.92 -1
E. Sargent Wyoming  3.17 +2 K. Simonsen Fresno 420 +6 C. Khoo Nevada 492 41
A. Arevalo SanJose 325 +3 E. Sargent Wyoming 4.23 +7 M. Leander San Jose 4.92 -1
E. Secor Col. St. 325 +3 G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 423 +7 D. Clary Boise St. 5.00 E
A. Moisand N Mexico 3.25 +3 E. Saulnier N Mexico 4.23 +7 I. Gutierrez N Mexico 5.00 E
A. Kaui UNLV 325 +3 E. Schultz San Jose 4.23 +7 H. Dubsky UNLV 500 E
F. Friedrich SanJose 325 +3 G. Gibson Wyoming 4.27 +8 F. Friedrich SanJose 5.00 E
Eagles Birdies Pars

H. Krause S.Diego St 1 |M. Molle N Mexico 14 |M. Leander San Jose 44

E. Prior UNLV 1 |F. Escauriza S.Diego St 11 |H. Dubsky UNLV 41

B. Becker Col. St. 1 |E. Prior UNLV 9 |A. Kaui UNLV 41

A. Arevalo San Jose 1 |S. Blair S.Diego St 8 |E. Schultz San Jose 38

G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 8 |I. Gutierrez N Mexico 38

H. Mammen Fresno 8 |F. Escauriza S.Diego St 38

A. Arevalo San Jose 8 |A. Arevalo San Jose 38

N. Vivaldi S.Diego St 7 |Y.Wang Fresno 37

M. Nishiura Nevada 7 |K. Simonsen Fresno 37

G. Lacey S.Diego St 7 |M. Nishiura Nevada 37

M. Leander San Jose 7 M. Raim UNLV 37

A. Kaui UNLV 7 |A. Getty UNLV 36

K. Collom Nevada 7 |K. Prendergast Col. St. 36

H. Dubsky UNLV 7 |H. Krause S.Diego St 36

C. Khoo Nevada 7 |S. Blair S.Diego St 36

K. Bonfilio Boise St. 7 |E. Prior UNLV 35

M. Knadler Wyoming 6 |N. Vivaldi S.Diego St 35

M. Raim UNLV 6 |E. Sargent Wyoming 34

K. Prendergast Col. St. 6 |K. Rutherford Nevada 34

A. Cooper San Jose 6 |G. Gibson Wyoming 34

F. Friedrich San Jose 6 |G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 34

E. Rau Col. St. 6 |G. Ling Boise St. 33

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




	Final Team Leaderboard.pdf
	Final Individual Leaderboard.pdf
	Final Team_Player Leaderboard.pdf
	Statistical Leaders.pdf

