1	2	3	Team	Scores								
T1	1	1	UNLV	287	290	291	868	+4				
T1	2	2	San Diego State	287	291	293	871	+7				
5	3	3	San Jose State	297	290	289	876	+12				
4	T4	4	Fresno State	292	299	298	889	+25				
T1	T4	5	New Mexico	287	304	304	895	+31				
6	6	6	Nevada	304	305	302	911	+47				
8	7	7	Wyoming	310	300	315	925	+61				
9	8	8	Colorado State	311	305	317	933	+69				
7	9	9	Boise State	308	323	304	935	+71				

Start	Finish	Player	Team			Scores		
T2	1	Fernanda Escauriza	San Diego State	71	69	70	210	- 6
T2	2	My Leander	San Jose State	70	70	72	212	- 4
T7	3	Abegail Arevalo	San Jose State	74	71	68	213	-3
1	T4	Manon Molle	New Mexico	68	69	77	214	- 2
T5	T4	Elizabeth Prior	UNLV	73	70	71	214	- 2
T5	Т6	Alexandra Kaui	UNLV	72	71	73	216	Е
4	Т6	Harley Dubsky	UNLV	69	73	74	216	Е
T7	8	Sirene Blair	San Diego State	73	72	74	219	+3
T10	Т9	Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir	Fresno State	72	74	74	220	+4
T14	Т9	Mari Nishiura	Nevada	74	75	71	220	+4
T12	11	Haleigh Krause	San Diego State	71	76	74	221	+5
T14	12	Mackenzie Raim	UNLV	73	76	73	222	+6
T14	T13	Ingrid Gutierrez	New Mexico	73	76	74	223	+7
T10	T13	Natalie Vivaldi	San Diego State	72	74	77	223	+7
T7	T15	Katrina Prendergast	Colorado State	75	70	79	224	+8
T14	T15	Yifei Wang	Fresno State	74	75	75	224	+8
T18	17	Georgia Lacey	San Diego State	74	76	75	225	+9
T21	T18	Kristin Simonsen	Fresno State	73	78	75	226	+10
T12	T18	Hayden Mammen	Fresno State	73	74	79	226	+10
T18	T18	Alyssa Getty	UNLV	74	76	76	226	+10
T21	T21	Erin Sargent	Wyoming	74	77	76	227	+11
T23	T21	Eva Saulnier	New Mexico	72	80	75	227	+11
T30	T23	Kinsley Bonfilio	Boise State	80	75	74	229	+13
T30	T23	Franziska Friedrich	San Jose State	81	74	74	229	+13
T23	T23	Elizabeth Schultz	San Jose State	77	75	77	229	+13
32	26	Mimi Ho	Fresno State	80	76	74	230	+14
T26	T27	Mackenzie Barrie	Wyoming	83	70	78	231	+15
29	T27	Dana Clary	Boise State	71	83	77	231	+15
T36	T27	Celyn Khoo	Nevada	83	75	73	231	+15
T23	T30	Megan Knadler	Wyoming	77	75	80	232	+16
T18	T30	Ellen Secor	Colorado State	75	75	82	232	+16
T26	T30	Katy Rutherford	Nevada	74	79	79	232	+16
T33	T30	Alexandra Cooper	San Jose State	76	81	75 75	232	+16
T41	34	Genevieve Ling	Boise State	79	82	74	235	+19
T26	35	Alexandra Moisand	New Mexico	74	79	83	236	+20
T36	T36	Elisabeth Rau	Colorado State	80	78	79	237	+21
T39	T36	Darian Zachek	New Mexico	75	84	78	237	+21
T36	T36	Kaitlin Collom	Nevada	75 75	83	78 79	237	+21
T33	39	Gabrielle Gibson	Wyoming	73 79	78	81	238	+22
T33			• •	7 <i>9</i> 81	76 76	82	239	
	40	Jordan Keyser	Nevada					+23
T41	41	Adara Pauluhn	Boise State	78 91	83	79 70	240	+24
43 T20	42	Brianna Becker	Colorado State	81 80	82 70	78 84	241	+25
T39	43 T44	Sarah Hankins	Wyoming	80	79	84	243	+27
45	T44	Jessica Sloot	Colorado State	82	85	81	248	+32
44	T44	Jalayne Martinez	Boise State	80	85	83	248	+32

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
1	UNLV	287	290	291	868
T4	Elizabeth Prior (3)	73	70	71	214
T6	Alexandra Kaui (2)	72	71	73	216
T6	Harley Dubsky (4)	69	73	74	216
12	Mackenzie Raim (1)	73	76	73	222
T18	Alyssa Getty (5)	74	76	76	226
2	San Diego State	287	291	293	871
1	Fernanda Escauriza (3)	71	69	70	210
8	Sirene Blair (1)	73	72	74	219
11	Haleigh Krause (4)	71	76	74	221
T13	Natalie Vivaldi (5)	72	74	77	223
17	Georgia Lacey (2)	74	76	75	225
3	San Jose State	297	290	289	876
2	My Leander (1)	70	70	72	212
3	Abegail Arevalo (3)	74	71	68	213
T23	Franziska Friedrich (4)	81	74	74	229
T23	Elizabeth Schultz (5)	77	75	77	229
T30	Alexandra Cooper (2)	76	81	75	232
4	Fresno State	292	299	298	889
Т9	Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir (1)	72	74	74	220
T15	Yifei Wang (4)	74	74 75		224
T18	Kristin Simonsen (3)	73	78	75	226
T18	Hayden Mammen (5)	73	74	79	226
26	Mimi Ho (2)	80	76	74	230
5	New Mexico	287	304	304	895
T4	Manon Molle (2)	68	69	77	214
T13	Ingrid Gutierrez (1)	73	76	74	223
T21	Eva Saulnier (4)	72	80	75	227
35	Alexandra Moisand (5)	74	79	83	236
T36	Darian Zachek (3)	75	84	78	237
6	Nevada	304	305	302	911
Т9	Mari Nishiura (2)	74	75	71	220
T27	Celyn Khoo (4)	83	75	73	231
T30	Katy Rutherford (5)	74	79	79	232
T36	Kaitlin Collom (1)	75	83	79	237
40	Jordan Keyser (3)	81	76	82	239
7	Wyoming	310	300	315	925
T21	Erin Sargent (4)	74	77	76	227
T27	Mackenzie Barrie (1)	83	70	78	231
T30	Megan Knadler (3)	77	75	80	232
39	Gabrielle Gibson (2)	79	78	81	238
43	Sarah Hankins (5)	80	79	84	243

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
8	Colorado State	311	305	317	933
T15	Katrina Prendergast (1)		70	79	224
T30	Ellen Secor (2)	75	75	82	232
T36	Elisabeth Rau (3)	80	78	79	237
42	Brianna Becker (4)	81	82	78	241
T44	Jessica Sloot (5)	82	85	81	248
9	Boise State	308	323	304	935
T23	Kinsley Bonfilio (5)	80	75	74	229
T27	Dana Clary (1)	71	83	77	231
34	Genevieve Ling (2)	79	82	74	235
41	Adara Pauluhn (3)	78	83	79	240
T44	Jalayne Martinez (4)	80	85	83	248

Par 3 Scoring					Par 4 Scoring				Par 5 Scoring				
M. Molle N Mexico 2.75 -3				F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	3.83	-5	-	N. Vivaldi	S.Diego St	4.58	-5	
M. Leander	San Jose	2.75	-3		A. Arevalo	San Jose	3.87	-4		A. Kaui	UNLV	4.67	-4
E. Prior	UNLV	2.75	-3		H. Dubsky	UNLV	3.93	-2		M. Raim	UNLV	4.67	-4
G. Bjorgvinsdottir	Fresno	3.00	Ε		M. Leander	San Jose	4.00	Ε		M. Knadler	Wyoming	4.75	-3
M. Nishiura	Nevada	3.00	Ε		A. Kaui	UNLV	4.03	+1		G. Bjorgvinsdottir		4.75	-3
Y. Wang	Fresno	3.08	+1		E. Prior	UNLV	4.10	+3		S. Blair	S.Diego St	4.75	-3
F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	3.08	+1		M. Raim	UNLV	4.10	+3		M. Molle	N Mexico	4.75	-3
E. Saulnier	N Mexico	3.08	+1		A. Cooper	San Jose	4.13	+4		H. Krause	S.Diego St	4.83	- 2
S. Blair	S.Diego St	3.17	+2		K. Prendergast	Col. St.	4.13	+4		E. Prior	UNLV	4.83	- 2
H. Krause	S.Diego St	3.17	+2		S. Blair	S.Diego St	4.13	+4		A. Arevalo	San Jose	4.83	- 2
I. Gutierrez	N Mexico	3.17	+2		M. Molle	N Mexico	4.13	+4		F. Escauriza	S.Diego St	4.83	- 2
A. Gettv	UNLV	3.17	+2		G. Lacev	S.Diego St	4.13	+4		K. Rutherford	Nevada	4.92	-1
H. Dubsky	UNLV	3.17	+2		M. Nishiura	Nevada	4.13	+4		H. Mammen	Fresno	4.92	-1
C. Khoo	Nevada	3.17	+2		H. Krause	S.Diego St	4.17	+5		Y. Wang	Fresno	4.92	-1
H. Mammen	Fresno	3.17	+2		I. Gutierrez	N Mexico	4.17	+5		A. Getty	UNLV	4.92	-1
K. Simonsen	Fresno	3.17	+2		N. Vivaldi	S.Diego St		+6		K. Bonfilio	Boise St.	4.92	-1
E. Sargent	Wyoming	3.17	+2		K. Simonsen	Fresno	4.20	+6		C. Khoo	Nevada	4.92	-1
A. Arevalo	San Jose	3.25	+3		E. Sargent	Wyoming	4.23	+7		M. Leander	San Jose	4.92	-1
E. Secor	Col. St.	3.25	+3		G. Bjorgvinsdottir	Fresno	4.23	+7		D. Clary	Boise St.	5.00	E
A. Moisand	N Mexico	3.25	+3		E. Saulnier	N Mexico	4.23	+7		I. Gutierrez	N Mexico	5.00	E
A. Kaui	UNLV	3.25	+3		E. Schultz	San Jose	4.23	+7		H. Dubsky	UNLV	5.00	Е
F. Friedrich	San Jose	3.25	+3		G. Gibson	Wyoming	4.27	+8		F. Friedrich	San Jose	5.00	E
F	Eagles				Birdies					Pars			
H. Krause	S.Diego St			1	M. Molle	N Mexic	·Ω		14	M. Leander	San Jos	e	44
E. Prior	UNLV				F. Escauriza	S.Diego				H. Dubsky	UNLV	•	41
			E. Prior	UNLV				A. Kaui	UNLV		41		
A. Arevalo	San Jose				S. Blair	S.Diego	St		8	E. Schultz	San Jos	e	38
					G. Bjorgvinsdottir	Fresno				I. Gutierrez	N Mexic	-	38
					H. Mammen	Fresno				F. Escauriza	S.Diego	St	38
					A. Arevalo	San Jos	е		8	A. Arevalo	San Jos		38
					N. Vivaldi	S.Diego			7	Y. Wang	Fresno		37
					M. Nishiura	Nevada			7	K. Simonsen	Fresno		37
					G. Lacey	S.Diego	St			M. Nishiura	Nevada		37
					M. Leander	San Jos			7	M. Raim	UNLV		37
					A. Kaui	UNLV			7	A. Gettv	UNLV		36
					K. Collom	Nevada			7	K. Prendergast	Col. St.		36
					H. Dubsky	UNLV				H. Krause	S.Diego	St	36
					C. Khoo	Nevada			7	S. Blair	S.Diego		36
					K. Bonfilio	Boise S	t.		7	E. Prior	UNLV		35
					M. Knadler	Wyomin	g			N. Vivaldi	S.Diego	St	35
					M. Raim	UNLV 6			E. Sargent	Wyoming		34	
					K. Prendergast	Col. St.			6	K. Rutherford	Nevada	-	34
					A. Cooper				6	G. Gibson	Wyoming		34
					F. Friedrich	San Jose 6			G. Bjorgvinsdottir	Fresno		34	
				E. Rau	Col. St.			6	G. Ling	Boise S	t.	33	